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Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION

COUPE PREVAILING WAGE RATES

WHEREAS, the County is obligated to pay the prevailing rate for these categories of employees
pursuant to the state statute and the collective bargaining agreement between the County of Cook
and the Union(s); and

WHEREAS, the unions representing this category of employees have been properly certified that the
below-listed rates are the prevailing rates for the effective date(s) set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Appropriation Bill creates Accounts 490-115, 499-115 and 899-115 for
Appropriation Adjustments for the Corporate, Public Safety and Health Funds if necessary; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the prevailing wages and salaries of the following
positions be fixed as follows:

Hourly Effective

Job Code Job Classification Wage Rate Date
1402 Building Construction Plan Examiner | $43.35 6/1/14
1404 Building & Zoning Inspector | $43.35 6/1/14
1412 Fire Prevention Inspector $43.35 6/1/14
1415 Building & Zoning Inspector Il $43.35 6/1/14
1420 Zoning Plan Examiner | $43.35 6/1/14
2225 Ventilating Inspector $44.85 6/1/14
2307 Boilermaker/Blacksmith $43.48 7/11/14

2310 Boilermaker/Welder $43.48 7/11/14
2311 Bricklayer $42.58 6/1/14
2312 Bricklayer Foreman $46.84 6/1/14
2317 Carpenter $43.35 6/1/14
2318 Carpenter Foreman $45.85 6/1/14
2320 Glazier $40.50 6/1/14
2321 Lather $43.35 6/1/14
2323 Electrical Plan Examiner $47.00 6/2/14
2324 Electrician $44.00 6/2/14
2326 Electrician Foreman $47.00 6/2/14
2327 Chief Electrical Inspector $50.00 6/2/14
2328 Electrical Equipment Technician $44.00 6/2/14

2329 Electrical Mechanic $44.00 6/2/14
2330 Electrical Inspector $47.00 6/2/14
2331 Machinist $44.35 7114
2334 Master Locksmith $43.90 6/1/14
2335 Architectural Iron Worker Frm. $47.40 6/1/14
2336 Architectural Iron Worker $43.90 6/1/14
2339 Machinist Foreman $46.85 71114
2340 Tinsmith $41.53 6/1/14
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Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
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Tinsmith Foreman

Pipe Coverer

Electrical Equipment Foreman
Chief Plumbing Inspector
Plumbing Plan Examiner
Plumber

Plumber Foreman
Plumbing Inspector
Painter

Painter Foreman

Sign Painter (Shopman)
Plasterer Helper

Maintenance Worker

Maintenance Worker Foreman

Pipe Coverer Foreman

Motor Vehicle Drive Road Repairman
Road Equipment Operator

Road Equipment Master Mechanic
Road Equipment Master Mechanic
Foreman

Road Equipment Operator

Road Equipment Master Mechanic
Road Equipment Master Mechanic
Foreman

Telecommunications Electrician Frm.
Telecommunications Electrician
Motor Vehicle Drive |

Motor Vehicle Drive Il

Pipe Coverer Material Handler
Biomedical Electrical Technician
Biomedical Electrical Tech. Frm.
Laborer

Laborer |

Laborer Il

Laborer Foreman

Laborer Foreman (Highway)

Marble Polisher

Chief Telecommunications Electrician

$47.00

$44.85
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$48.65
$46.65
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$34.68
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$38.00
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$31.40
$50.00

6/1/14
6/1/14
6/2/14
6/2/14
6/2/14
6/2/14
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6/1/14
6/1/14
6/18/14

6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/13
6/1/13
6/1/13

6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14

6/2/14
6/2/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/2/14
6/2/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/1/14
6/3/14

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources and the Cook
County Comptroller are hereby authorized to implement the prevailing rates and salary adjustments
pursuant to statue. ..end

TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)
(Inactive) TRACEY LADNER, Chief, Bureau of Human Resources

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/10/2014 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
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